MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LL.C

S.D. P.U.C. Tariff No. 1
2™ Revised Page 1

Cancels and Replaces 1™ Revised Page 1

Page Revision

No.

Title Original
1 2" Revised  *
2 Original
3 1 Revised
4 Original
5 I Revised
6 1¥ Revised
7 1¥' Revised
8 1* Revised
9 1¥' Revised

10 Original
11 1* Revised
12 I Revised
13 Original
14 Original
5 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original

21 Original
22 Original
23 1* Revised
24 Original
25 1% Revised
26 1¥ Revised

27 Original
28 1™ Revised

29 ™ Revised

Page
No.
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Revision

1" Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 Revised
Original
I Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
I Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
2" Revised
2" Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

CHECK SHEET

*

*

Page
No.

60
61
62
63
64

Revision
Original
Original
Original

1™ Revised

1" Revised  *

* Indicates New or Revised Page

Page Revision
No.

Issued: November 30, 2012

Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC
100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY

10941

Effective: December 30, 2012



S.D. P.U.C. Tariff No. 1
2" Revised Page 50
Cancels and Replaces 1 Revised Page 50

MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC

2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont’d)

2.6 Rates and Charges

The rates and charges presented in this Section 2.6 are applicable either (a) statewide
throughout the Company’s authorized operating territory; or, as indicated, (b) within a
specified incumbent local exchange carrier (“ILEC”) territory, which may be further
broken out by either zones or mileage-bands. All rates are stated in U.S. dollars.

2.6.1 Carrier Common Line Terminating Originating
$ 0.0000000 $ 0.038420 (D)
2.6.2 Transport MOU
Terminating Originating
2.6.2.A Tandem Facility
1-8 miles $ 0.000015 $ 0.000015
9-25 miles $ 0.000018 $ 0.000018
26-50 miles $ 0.000017 $ 0.000019 (D)
50+ miles $ 0.000015 $0.000020 (I)
2.6.2.B Tandem Termination
1-8 miles § 0.000180 $0.000237 (1)
9-25 miles $ 0.000231 $0.000273 (D)
26-50 miles $ 0.000238 $ 0.000308 (D)
50+ miles § 0.000240 $0.000311 (D)
2.6.2.C  Multiplexing $ 0.000000 $ 0.000000

Issued: November 30, 2012

Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC

100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY 10941

Effective: December 30, 2012

H—————————



MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC

S.D. P.U.C. Tariff No. 1
2" Revised Page 51

Cancels and Replaces 1* Revised Page 51

2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont’d)

2.6 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

2.6.3 End Office Switching MOU
Terminating Originating
2.6.3.A Local Switching $ 0.001974 $ 0.00861 (D)
2.6.3.B Common Port Charge $ 0.000000 $ 0.00000

2.6.3.C  Residual Interconnection Charge § 0.000000

2.6.3.D Information Surcharge $ 0.000000

2.6.4 8XX Toll-Free Access Service

2.6.4.A  Customer ID Charge (Per Query) $ 0.

Issued: November 30, 2012
Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC
100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY 10941

$0.004681 ()

$ 0.00000

0033120

Effective: December 30, 2012

e



MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC S.D. P.U.C. Tariff No. 1

1% Revised Page 64
Cancels and Replaces Original Page 64

5.1

5.2

5.3

5. VOIP-PSTN TRAFFIC
General

The VoIP-PSTN Traffic category consists of all traffic that (i) is exchanged in Time
Division Multiplexing ("TDM") format and (ii) originates and/or terminates in Internet
protocol ("IP") format. See Federal Communications Commission Report and Order in
WC Docket Nos. 10-90, etc., FCC Release No. 11-161 (Nov. 18, 2011) ("FCC Order").
Intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic services are tariffed within the Company’s state access
tariff consistent with the FCC Order.

Application of this Tariff

Except where expressly noted, intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic is ordered and provided
consistent with all provisions of this Tariff, including those in Section 2 — Switched
Access.

Rating of VoIP-PSTN Traffic

Consistent with the FCC Order, intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic will be billed at the rates
tariffed in Section 2 of this Tariff for the Company’s functionally equivalent intrastate
switched access services. Intrastate terminating rates are set equal to the switched access
service rates tariffed in Section 2 of the Company’s federal access services tariff (MCC

Telephony, LLC FCC Tariff No. 1).

Issued: November 30, 2012 Effective: December 30, 2012

Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC
100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY 10941

AO————0



	MCC Telephony of the Midwest Cover Letter.PDF
	page 1
	page 2
	page 3

	MCC Telephony of the Midwest Tariff Pages.PDF
	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4




