Page <u>No.</u>	Revision		Page <u>No.</u>	Revision		Page <u>No.</u>	Revision		Page <u>No.</u>	Revision
Title	Original		30	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		60	Original			
1	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised	*	31	Original		61	Original			
2	Original		32	Original		62	Original			
3	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		33	Original		63	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised			
4	Original		34	Original		64	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	*		
5	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		35	Original						
6	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		36	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised						
7	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		37	Original						
8	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		38	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised						
9	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		39	Original						
10	Original		40	Original						
11	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		41	Original						
12	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		42	Original						
13	Original		43	Original						
14	Original		44	Original						
15	Original		45	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised						
16	Original		46	Original						
17	Original		47	Original						
18	Original		48	Original						
19	Original		49	Original						
20	Original		50	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised	*					
21	Original		51	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised	*					
22	Original		52	Original						
23	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		53	Original						
24	Original		54	Original						
25	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		55	Original						
26	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		56	Original						
27	Original		57	Original						
28	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		58	Original						
29	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised		59	Original						
* Indicates New or Revised Page										

## CHECK SHEET

Issued: November 30, 2012

# 2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

# 2.6 <u>Rates and Charges</u>

The rates and charges presented in this Section 2.6 are applicable either (a) statewide throughout the Company's authorized operating territory; or, as indicated, (b) within a specified incumbent local exchange carrier ("ILEC") territory, which may be further broken out by either zones or mileage-bands. All rates are stated in U.S. dollars.

2.6.1	Carrier Common Line		Terminating	Originating	Т
			\$ 0.0000000	\$ 0.038420 (I)	1
2.6.2	Transpo	rt	MOU <u>Terminating</u>	J Originating	
	2.6.2.A	Tandem Facility 1-8 miles	\$ 0.000015	\$ 0.000015	
		9-25 miles	\$ 0.000018	\$ 0.000018	
		26-50 miles	\$ 0.000017	\$ 0.000019 (I)	
		50+ miles	\$ 0.000015	\$ 0.000020 (I)	
	2.6.2.B	Tandem Termination			
		1-8 miles	\$ 0.000180	\$ 0.000237 (I)	
		9-25 miles	\$ 0.000231	\$ 0.000273 (I)	
		26-50 miles	\$ 0.000238	\$ 0.000308 (I)	
		50+ miles	\$ 0.000240	\$ 0.000311 (I)	-
	2.6.2.C	Multiplexing	\$ 0.000000	\$ 0.000000	Ť

Issued: November 30, 2012

Effective: December 30, 2012

Mr. Calvin Craib, President MCC Telephony of the Midwest, LLC 100 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY 10941

# 2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

# 2.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

2.6.3	End Offi	ce Switching	MOU <u>Terminating</u>	Originating	T 		
	2.6.3.A	Local Switching	\$ 0.001974	\$ 0.00861	(I)		
	2.6.3.B	Common Port Charge	\$ 0.000000	\$ 0.00000			
	2.6.3.C	Residual Interconnection Charge	\$ 0.000000	\$ 0.004681	(I)   		
	2.6.3.D	Information Surcharge	\$ 0.000000	\$ 0.00000			
2.6.4	8XX Toll-Free Access Service						
	2.6.4.A	Customer ID Charge (Per Query)	\$ 0.0033	3120	 T		

# 5. VOIP-PSTN TRAFFIC

### 5.1 <u>General</u>

The VoIP-PSTN Traffic category consists of all traffic that (i) is exchanged in Time Division Multiplexing ("TDM") format and (ii) originates and/or terminates in Internet protocol ("IP") format. See Federal Communications Commission Report and Order in WC Docket Nos. 10-90, etc., FCC Release No. 11-161 (Nov. 18, 2011) ("FCC Order"). Intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic services are tariffed within the Company's state access tariff consistent with the FCC Order.

### 5.2 Application of this Tariff

Except where expressly noted, intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic is ordered and provided consistent with all provisions of this Tariff, including those in Section 2 – Switched Access.

### 5.3 Rating of VoIP-PSTN Traffic

Consistent with the FCC Order, intrastate VoIP-PSTN Traffic will be billed at the rates tariffed in Section 2 of this Tariff for the Company's functionally equivalent intrastate switched access services. Intrastate terminating rates are set equal to the switched access service rates tariffed in Section 2 of the Company's federal access services tariff (MCC Telephony, LLC FCC Tariff No. 1).

С

С